PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:



## ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Quote Request (QR) No. 20190321-TPSS

## **TEMPORARY Professional Security Services**

As identified in Executive Order 1362, each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

## $\boxtimes$ Awarding $\square$ Renewing $\square$ Amending Vendor Name: Pendleton Security Service, Inc. Vendor Contact: Robert Pendleton, Jr., President Vendor Address: 5380 I55 North, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 Vendor Phone Number: (601) 952-0115 ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT: MDHS released Quote Request (QR) No. 20190321-TPSS for TEMPORARY Professional Security Service, on March 21, 2019. As a result, two (2) vendors submitted Quotes, however, one (1) Quote was Non-Responsive. Pendleton Security Service, Inc. was deemed responsive and responsible, and their Quote is consistent with previous rates for these services. Therefore, MDHS awarded Pendleton Security Service, Inc. the Contract in the amount of Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$18,542.50). The Period of Performance of this Contract begins after all parties have signed, and shall not extend past May 31, 2019. 5/6/2019 Thirds Brows 1 proment Officer Date

This Contract, along with its solicitation documentation, is on file and available for public inspection in the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.